FCC ID: 2BGTM-PS-RFK100              Page 1 of 1             Report No.: CTL2405172021-WF
RF Exposure Letter
For frequencies below 100 MHz, the following may be considered for SAR test
exclusion (also illustrated in AppendixC)
1)For test separation distances>50 mm and<200 mmthe power threshold at the
corresponding test separation distance at 100 MHz in step b)is multiplied
by[1+lg(100/fMHz))]
2)For test separation distances≤50 mm, the power threshold determined by the
equation in c)1) for 50 mm and 100 MHz is multiplied by½
3) SAR measurement procedures are not established below 100 MHz
Power and distance are rounded to the nearest mW and mm before calculation
The result is rounded to one decimal place for comparison
13.56Mhz:
d=3m EIRP(dBm)=E(dBuV/m)-95.3mW=10[dBm/10]
pt=91.28dBuV/m =-3.949dBm=0.40mW at 13.56MHz
So  0.40mW<474mW
Then SAR evaluation is not required